

## File a Formal Complaint - Donald Jones

[Donald Jones](#) (Mon, 23 Oct at 10:38 AM) via Portal Meta

In the 2013 election cycle, the campaign of My-Linh Thai, failed to disclose donors or contributions to her campaign. These omissions were material. Per PDC, she raised or had loans totaling 10169.00 and had expenses totaling 12,879.16. To spend monies not disclosed is a violation of RCW 42.17A.

In the election cycle of 2017, this pattern continues. While her contributions exceed expenses, expenses are not being accurately reported, as an example, the My-Linh Thai campaign only shows yard signs with expenses of 308.00, this is impossible given the quantity of yard signs the My-Linh Thai campaign has distributed as well as advertising underway.

The My-Linh Thai campaign is in violation of RCW 42.17A .205 .235 and .240.